



ORDER BELOW EXH.45

1. I have perused the application and the say filed thereon. I have heard both the sides.
2. Respondent prayed to direct applicant to file salary details and other bank account details. However, applicant in her say stated that, today she is not doing any service and she has no salary certificate.
3. I have gone through pay slip for the month of July 2019. It is prima facie in the name of applicant for Adecco India Pvt. Ltd. the applicant has already filed certain details of her bank statement with ICICI Bank vide list Exh.41. So, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application Exh.45 is hereby partly allowed.
2. The applicant is directed to file record of payments of salary during tenure of her service in the above named company.
3. No costs.

.....Sd.....

(Md. Taher Bilal)

Date : 15/02/2024

Judicial Magistrate First Class, Saswad



CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : S. S. Gupte, Stenographer, (Grade III)

Court Name : Shri. Md. Taher Bilal
Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.

Date of Order : 15/02/2024

Judgment signed by presiding officer on : 15/02/2024

Judgment uploaded on : 16/02/2024