



ORDER BELOW EXH. 46

1. I have perused the application and the say filed thereon. I have heard both the sides.
2. In this application, it is alleged that applicant has made false statement in her affidavit of income and that today also applicant is doing service in the Win-Win company. It is further alleged that the documents and photos about that are being filed today and that applicant is able to earn her livelihood.
3. The applicant filed say through her counsel on this application itself. It is alleged by the applicant in her say that applicant is not doing any service in any company and she is not getting salary and she is not able to earn her livelihood.
4. After going through the contents of this application, it has become very difficult to know the prayer of the respondent. After perusing this application it appears that respondent is not sure as to what relief he wants to claim in this application. The respondent in this application also has not given necessary particulars about alleged false statement in the affidavit of income of the applicant. The applicant in her say denied doing service etc. Therefore, this application is liable to be rejected. So, I pass following order.

ORDER

Application Exh. 46 is hereby rejected.

(Md. Taher Bilal)

Date : 26/08/2024

Judicial Magistrate First Class, Saswad

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Nitin M. Shinde, Stenographer, (Grade III)

Court Name : Shri. Md. Taher Bilal
Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.

Date of Order : 26.08.2024

Judgment signed by presiding officer on : 26.08.2024

Judgment uploaded on : 26.08.2024