



ORDER BELOW EXH. 52

1. I have perused the application and the say filed thereon. I have heard both the sides.

2. In this application, respondent submits that as per order on Exh. 45 the applicant has not produced on record document about her salary and hence the respondent prays that directions may be given to the applicant to file salary slip on record.

3. The applicant submitted her say on Exh. 52 itself through her counsel and submitted that as per order on Exh. 45 the salary slip is filed on record below list Exh. 50.

4. The operative order on Exh. 45 is “ 1. Application Exh. 45 is hereby partly allowed. 2. The applicant is directed to file record of payments of salary during tenure of her service in the above named company. 3. No costs.”

5. However, vide list Exh. 50 applicant produced on record salary slip for the month of July-2019 of Adecco India Pvt. Ltd. However, it is clear that the applicant has not complied with order on Exh. 45 by filing all the record of payments of salary during tenure of her service in the said company. The applicant in her say has not made it clear whether she worked only for one month in the said company. Therefore, again

directions is required to be given to the applicant in the following manner.

ORDER

1. Application Exh. 52 is allowed.
2. The applicant is directed to file all the record of payment of salary during tenure of her service in the Adecco India Pvt. Ltd. till next date.
3. No costs.

Date : 08/10/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
J.M.F.C. Saswad

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Nitin M. Shinde, Stenographer, (Grade III)

Court Name : Shri. Md. Taher Bilal
Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.

Date of Order : 08.10.2024

Judgment signed by presiding officer on : 08.10.2024

Judgment uploaded on : 08.10.2024